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Long Close School

and Nursery

SCHOOL

Nursery and Pre School Fees and Charges from September 2024

Per Term
Session Time
Morning 8:30am-11:45am
Morning + Lunch 8:30am-12:15pm
Afternoon 12:15pm-3:30pm

Early morning drop off is available free of charge from 8:00am
Extended end of the day option available until 3:45pm included in the fees

2 full days (8:30-3:30pm) * £2,475
3 Full Days (8:30-3:30pm) £3,134
4 Full Days (8:30-3:30pm) £3,789
Full Time (5 full days) £3,999
Session Rate (AM or PM) £366
Lunch Per day, per term £76

*From September 2024 a minimum of 2 full days (4 sessions) will be
required to enrol in our Nursery

All ‘Full Day’ costings are inclusive of lunch.

We are registered to provide the 2 year old and 3 year old 15 hours Early Years
Funding. Please be aware that the funding only covers part of our fees and
additional charges are payable. Upon request, we can provide a quote including
this.
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Fees and Charges from September 2024 Per Term

Prep School
Reception £4,215
Years1&?2 £4,772
Years3&4 £4,871
Year5 &6 £5,050

Early morning drop off is available free of charge from 8:00am
Lunch, which is freshly prepared on site every day is included in the fee.

Senior School

Year7,8 &9 £6,301

Year 10 & 11 £6,542

Additional charges will be made for public exams, Duke of Edinburgh
participation, educational trips and specialist learning support.

Sibling discount

Second sibling: 5%
Third sibling: 10%

Fourth and subsequent sibling: 15%
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After School Care

Childcare vouchers can be used for all fees for children below 5 years of age, and
outside of the school day, for example for paid After School Care and Clubs, for
children up to their 16th birthday.

Pre- Booked

Nursery, Pre School & Reception £135 per day, per term (Includes a
(3:45pm-6:00pm) light snack)

All other year groups £115 per day, per term

Ad Hoc Sessions

After School Club £45 per session

After School Snack £2.20 per day

Late Collection Charge

First 30 minutes £48

Late Collection Charge

After 30 minutes £96

Admissions

Registration fee: £100 payable on registration and non-refundable

Acceptance deposit: We ask for a £600 deposit on acceptance of the offer
of a place, which will be retained until your child leaves Long Close School.

Please note that we require one full term’s written notice if withdrawing a
pupil for any reason.



